
ITEM 4 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 25 

RE: ENGINEER'S SPECIAL ESTIMATES COUNCIL MEETING 1980 03 31 

Following for the consideration of Council is the Municipal Engineer's report 
covering Special Estimates of Work in the total amount of $810,764. 

RE CO MME N DA TI ON : 

1. THAT the estimates as submited by the Municipal Engineer be approved. 

* * * * * * 

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER 80 03 26 

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER 

SUBJECT: SPECIAL ESTIMATES 

I wish to submit the following special estimates for your consideration. 

w.o. # 

32-942 Easement south of Sullivan Street, Noel 
Drive to Astor Drive. 
Thurston Street, Boundary Road to Smith Avenue. 
Construct sanitary sewer. 
CHARGE: 30-01 - Contract 8004 $135,000 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work is included 
in Contract #8002 which was approved in Council 
80 03 24. Funds are provided in 1979 Capital 
Budget. 

32-940 Gilmore Avenue - Lougheed Highway to Douglas Road 
Lozells Avenue - Winston Street to Conrad Street 
Kitchener Street - Boundary Road to Douglas Road. 
Install ornamental street lighting. 
CHARGE: 15-09 - Contract 8004 $17,000 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work order required 
for Contract #8004 which was approved in Council 
80 03 24. Funds are provided in 1979 Capital 
Budget. 

35-243 Various locations. 
Install ornamental street lighting under 
Local Improvement Program. 
CHARGE: 40-02 - Contract #8004 $491,500 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work included 
in Contract #8004 which was approved in Council 
80 03 24. Funds are provided in 1979 Capital 
Budget. 

(cont'd) 

108 



ITEM 4 

2 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 25 

COUNCIL MEETING 1980 03 31 

32-941 Augusta Avenue, Halifax Street to Kitchener Street 
Fell Avenue, Pandora Street to Dundas Street 

Reissue 
6-724 

/ch 

Lane north of Charles Street, Lane east of 
Madison Avenue to Rosser Avenue 

Lane north of Kitchener Street, Lane east 
of Madison Avenue to Rosser Avenue. 

Construct storm sewers. 
CHARGE: Drainage Bylaw 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work included in 
Contract #8002 which was approved in Council 
80 03 24. Existings funds in the 1979 Capital 
Budget. 

Wiggins Street. 
Municipal share of storm sewer outlet 
including Engineering. 
CHARGE: Bylaw 7211 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work order re­
issued to cover cost of increasing wall 
thickness of corrugated pipe from 16 gauge 
to 12 gauge in order to meet public road 
loading standards and provide extra life 
against salinity corrosion. By sharing 
costs with a developer the Corporation is 
gaining a drainage facility worth approximately 
$100,000 for $47,264. 

$120,000 

$ 47,264 

$810,764 

109 


